designated substances, the board uses buildings with assessments on the extent and nature of the
designated substances in the building to measure the liability of those buildings and this
information is extrapolated to a group of similar assets that do not have designated substances
reports. As more information becomes available on specific assets, the liability is revised to be
asset specific.

As a result of applying this accounting standard, an asset retirement obligation of $19,562,442
(2022 – $17,152,520) was recognized as a liability in the consolidated statement of financial
position. These obligations represent estimated retirement costs for the board owned buildings and
equipment, including tanks. The board has restated the prior period based on a simplified
approach, using the ARO liabilities, ARO assets and the associated ARO accumulated amortization,
amortization expense and accretion expense (for discounted ARO liabilities) for the period
September 1, 2022 to August 31, 2023 as a proxy for  September 1, 2021 to August 31, 2022
information. The adoption of PS 3280 ARO was applied to the comparative period as follows:

As previously
reported Adjustments As restated

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Tangible capital assets $ 183,954 $ 7,228 $ 191,182
Asset retirement obligation - (17,153) 17,153
Accumulated surplus 23,374 9,925 13,449

Consolidated Statement of Operations
Accumulated surplus, beginning of year 16,755 (9,410) 7,345
Pupil accommodation expense 34,709 515 35,224
Annual surplus 6,619 (515) 6,104
Accumulated surplus, end of year 23,374 (9,925) 13,449

Consolidated Statement of Change in Net Debt
Annual surplus 6,619 (515) 6,104
Amortization of tangible capital assets 9,877 515 10,392
Net debt, beginning of year (152,665) (17,153) (169,818)
Net debt, end of year (161,965) (17,153) (179,118)

17

Draf
t -

Sub
jec

t to
 R

ev
isio

n
29/59

Trillium Lakelands District School Board

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

August 31, 2023

(tabular amounts in thousands of dollars)

3. Asset Retirement Obligation

The board has recorded ARO as of the September 1, 2022 implementation date on a modified
retroactive basis, with a simplified restatement of prior year amounts.

The board discounts significant obligations where there is a high degree of confidence on the
amount and timing of cash flows and the obligation will not be settled for at least five years from
the reporting date. The discount and inflation rate is reflective of the risks specific to the asset